

Ej 36/2020
(WBPS01-000057-2020)

Order No 29
03-12-2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant prays for adjournment, on the grounds stated therein.

Objection raised by the plaintiff.

Perused the record.

Prayer is allowed and matter adjourned to 18-02-2025 for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)