

Ej 36/2020
(WBPS01-000057-2020)

Order No 32
03-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides file hazira.

Defendant file one petition, praying for permission to deposit the arrear of rent.

Defendant also file affidavit-in-chief of OPW-1.

Copy served.

Let all be kept with the record.

Heard both the advocates.

To 31-07-2025 for order in petition u/Sec 7(2).

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)