

Ej 36/2020
(WBPS01-000057-2020)

Order No 33
31-07-2025

Today is fixed for order in petition u/Sec 7(2).

Both sides file hazira.

Record reveals that all challans are not in the record.

For passing order in respect of petition u/Sec 7(2) of WBPT Act it is necessary to peruse all the civil deposit challans.

For ends of justice the matter is adjourned today.

Defendants are directed to file all the civil deposit challans by the next date.

Matter is fixed on 21-08-2025 for order in petition u/Sec 7(2).

Sd/-

Sd/-

D/C by me

Judge

(Judge, 4th Bench)

(WB 01174)