

Ej 36/2020
(WBPS01-000057-2020)

Order No 41
03-07-2026

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

Defendants files hazira.

Ld Advocate for the Plaintiff file one application praying for adjournment, on the ground that plaintiff is ill and unable to come to court.

Defendants raise no objection.

Considered, and prayer is allowed.

To 10-09-2026 for peremptory hearing.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01232)